TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

Limited,
e of vehicl ca o Passen er car - M1
er codifications
No. of linders 3 inline
Chassis number Asa licable
Engine number or
er in the case of battery
ted vehicle
numb
o era
motor As applicable
Fuel used Gasoline Mono Fuel
H.P./BHP 88.2 Kw @ 5500 rpm
Cubic ca aci 1199 cc
Makers class ification
BS-VIWheel base 2501 mm
Seatin ca aci 5 in all
Colou r Asa Iicable
ULW unladen wei hr 1120 K S
G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
!"nanufacturer
weight)
laden
by the
1545 Kgs.
Front axle 165/80 R14 I 5T & Tubeless Radial
R16 86H & Tubeless Radial
18s/60
Rear axle 14 85T & Tubeless Radial
R16 86H & Tubeless Radial
16sl80 R 185/60
Front axle faw 832 K S
Rear axle raw 7L3 K s
Overall len th 3990 mm
Rear over han
Overall width 1755 mm
Overall hei ht 1523 mm
Min. round clearance 149 mm
and based on the type approval certificate number
ry-III
1
2. Maker's name PassengerTataM/s M oto rs
Mu ne
3.
4. Month and of manufacture AS
5
6.
7.
8.
9
10.
1
72.
1
74.
15.
16.
t7.
a
b.
18. Axle
a
b